503601045 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAHAN TECH INC.	03/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRAHAN INC.
Street Address:	1337 REID
City:	ST-JEAN-SUR-RICHELIEU
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	J2X 2W2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14068223

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5146584844

Email: ibrahim@benoit-cote.com **Correspondent Name:** BENOIT & COTE INC. Address Line 1: 1550 METCALFE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2119US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IBRAHIM TAMER
SIGNATURE:	/lbrahim Tamer/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cession_brevet_TrahanTech (2)#page1.tif source=Cession_brevet_TrahanTech (2)#page2.tif source=Cession brevet TrahanTech (2)#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037235 FRAME: 0750** 503601045

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to me, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Trahan Tech Inc., whose address

is 1337 Reid

St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC J2X 2W2

hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Trahan Inc.,

whose address is 1337 Reid, St-Jean-sur-Richelieu, QC J2X 2W2, as assignee, all my right, title

and interest, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right to claim damages for

past infringement, for Canada, the United States and all other countries, in and to an invention

entitled:

ELECTRONIC PLACARD

as described and illustrated in Schedule A, all my right, title and interest in and to said patent

applications and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and in and to any

patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said

invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and

for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said

assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said

invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim

such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

PATENT

REEL: 037235 FRAME: 0751

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Benoît & Côté Inc.** whose address is 1550, Metcalfe Street, Suite 800, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 1X6, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

This assignment supersedes any previous assignments.

EXECUTED, at State State Counting	<u>Calee</u> this <u>3</u> day of
Dee Swhee, 20 15	
Amara	Trahan Tech Inc. By: レーマングレーマー
Witness: VACELLY SILLARD	Title: Vericone
EXECUTED, at Shipping Redeling, _	Chelica this 3 day of
Deschu, 20/5	Wank an English
Samuel Land	Trahan Inc. By: ユニラピーこと
(Witness VACERY SILLAR)	Title: Ones in aux

PATENT REEL: 037235 FRAME: 0752

SCHEDULE A

Country	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
United States	61/721,635	November 02, 2012
United States	14/068,223	October 31, 2013
Canada	2,832,254	October 31, 2013

PATENT REEL: 037235 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 12/08/2015